4 1 - 4 2  S E R I E S  I N D E P E N D E N T  M A N U A L  C H U C K S
Heavy Duty 4 Jaw Independent
Manual Chucks
The 41 – 42 Series is a heavy duty, forged steel,
4 Jaw Independent Manual Chuck designed for
Oil & Gas applications. Suitable for pipe
threading,large shaft turning and other large
diameter turning applications.

2
Q
HB
7°
7´
30̋
φC
4-JAW INDEPENDENT CHUCKS
41/42 series
MODEL Spindle Nose
A B C D
Gripping Range
R
MIN MAX
(mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch)
420-18-A8 A1•A2-8 457 18 127 5.0 115 4.5 139.7 5.5 35 1.4 430 17 85.7 3.37
420-18-A11 A1•A2-11 457 18 127 5.0 152 6.0 196.9 7.8 35 1.4 430 17 117.5 4.63
420-21-A8 A1•A2-8 535 21 127 5.0 115 4.5 139.7 5.5 35 1.4 500 20 85.7 3.37
410-21-A11 A1•A2-11 535 21 146 5.7 152(160) 6.0(6.3) 196.9 7.8 45 1.8 490 19 117.5 4.63
410-21-A15 A1•A2-15 535 21 146 5.7 204 8.0 285.8 11.3 74 2.9 490 19 165.1 6.5
410-24-A11 A1•A2-11 610 24 155 6.1 172(185) 6.8(7.3) 196.9 7.8 55 2.2 560 22 117.5 4.63
410-24-A15 A1•A2-15 610 24 155 6.1 241(259) 9.5(10.2) 285.8 11.3 110 4.3 560 22 165.1 6.5
410-24-A20 A1•A2-20 610 24 155 6.1 318 12.5 412.8 16.3 185 7.3 560 22 231.8 9.13
420-28-A11 A1•A2-11 710 28 134 5.3 172 6.8 196.9 7.8 45 1.8 680 27 117.5 4.63
410-28-A15 A1•A2-15 710 28 155 6.1 268(275) 10.6(10.8) 285.8 11.3 125 4.9 660 26 165.1 6.5
410-28-A20 A1•A2-20 710 28 155 6.1 318 12.5 412.8 16.3 175 6.9 660 26 231.8 9.13
420-32-A11 A1•A2-11 810 32 134 5.3 172 6.8 196.9 7.8 45 1.8 780 31 117.5 4.63
410-32-A15 A1•A2-15 810 32 165 6.5 268(275) 10.6(10.8) 285.8 11.3 125 4.9 760 30 165.1 6.5
410-32-A20 A1•A2-20 812 32 165 6.5 318(370) 12.5(14.6) 412.8 16.3 175 6.9 760 30 231.8 9.13
410-36-A15 A1•A2-15 915 36 175 6.9 268(275) 10.6(10.8) 285.8 11.3 125 4.9 860 34 165.1 6.5
410-36-A20 A1•A2-20 915 36 175 6.9 318(370) 12.5(14.6) 412.8 16.3 175 6.9 860 34 231.8 9.13
410-42-A15 A1•A2-15 1067 42 175 6.9 268(275) 10.6(10.8) 285.8 11.3 125 4.9 1010 40 165.1 6.5
410-42-A20 A1•A2-20 1067 42 175 6.9 318(370) 12.5(14.6) 412.8 16.3 175 6.9 1010 40 231.8 9.13
MODEL
Weight E Q J K H
d
Wrench